BIRLA EDUCATION TRUST
PILANI-333031 (RA]J.)

Ref. No. BET/BET Academic Calendar/2024-25

Datfﬂ/March, 2025

To,
Manager: BBVP

Principals: BPSP/BSF/BSV/BPSK/BPSG
Principal In charge: BBVP

Dear Madam/ Sir,

BET ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2025-26

1. The BET Academic Calendar for the session 2025-26 finalized after
incorporating the suggestions and inputs received from Schools is
forwarded to you as attachment for your strict adherence.

2. It is requested that changes may not be made without prior
concurrence of all other BET Schools.

3. The School responsible for the Event, will ensure that adequate advance
planning is done and intimation notice given to other Schools, with

BET under intimation.

Thanking you,

CC: DD(F)
Bursars: BPSP/BBVP/BSP/BSV/BPSK/BPSG
Chief Eng./Pur.Exe/ CMO/LO/PR. Asstt. /BET Accounts 4
Sys.Admn./BET-TATC

Internal : HRE/EA(Edu.)/P.S.



BIRLA EDUCATION TRUST, PILANI (RAJ.)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

ACADEMIC SESSION: 1¢t April 2025 To 315t March 2026

I. TERM
1st Term - 1st April, 2025 to 30t Sept, 2025
2nd Term - 15t October, 2025 to 31st March, 2026

II. VACATIONS

Summer Vacation:

(For Students) - 11t May, 2025 to 29th June, 2025
(For Teachers ) - 16t May, 2025 to 29t June, 2025
Deepavali Vacation:

(For Students) - 18t Oct, 2025 to 25t Oct, 2025
(For Teachers ) - 18t Oct, 2025 to 25t Oct, 2025
Winter Vacation:

(For Students) . = 24t Dec, 2025 to 11th Jan, 2026
(For Teachers) - 24t Dec, 2025 to 11th Jan, 2026

IIL.(a) Faculty Development Programme for all Teachers is scheduled from 12tto
15% May, 2025.

(b) Principals are requested not to unilaterally change the Schedule issued by BET
and to ensure that Teaching Classes are scheduled and conducted till 10 May,
2025, 17% Oct, 2025 & 23 December, 2025 and students leave for vacation only
in the afternoon of the last school day.

IV. DATES OF ASSESSMENTS / UNIT TEST/EXAMS

Periodic Test - Pre-Mid-Term | - |01%to 08™ August 2025
Mid-Term Test - 115" to 27™ September 2025
Periodic Test - Post-Mid-Term | - |11% to 20® December 2025
School Annual Examination | - |12%t0 24% March 2026

(Dates of Assessment are suggestive. Schools may adjust
according to their convenience).

A
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V. LIST OF HOLIDAYS - (2025-26)

06-04-2025 - Sunday Ram Navami

1
2 14-04-2025 - Monday Ambedkar Jayanti
3 07-06-2025 - Saturday Eid-Ul-Juha(Bakrid)
4  09-08-2025 - Saturday Raksha Bandhan
5  15-08-2025 - Friday Independence Day
6  16-08-2025 - Saturday Janmashtami
7  02-10-2025 - Thursday Dussehra
8  02-10-2025 - Thursday Gandhi Jayanti
9  21-10-2025 - Tuesday Deepawali
10  22-10-2025 - Wednesday Govardhan Puja
11 05-11-2025 - Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
12 25-12-2025 - Thursday Christmas
13  01-01-2026 - Thursday New Year Day
14  14-01-2026 - Wednesday Makar Sankranti
15  26-01-2026 - Monday Republic Day
16  16-02-2026 - Monday Mahashivratri
17  03-03-2026 - Tuesday Holika Dahan
18  04-03-2026 - Wednesday Holi
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS **
1  18-04-2025 - Friday Good Friday
2 10-07-2025 - Thursday Guru Poornima
3  01-10-2025 - Wednesday Navami
4  23-10-2025 - Thursday Bhai Dooj
Note:

L

Only two of the four restricted holidays may be availed by the School and not by
individual staff members.

Schools will notify BET Sports & Events (Section VI given below) in their
respective School Calendars.

Common Admission Counseling & Spot Registration for 2026-27 will be as per
each schools admission campaign plan.
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VI. DATE SHEET OF BET SPORTS & EVENTS

S.N. DATES 2025-26 BET SPORTS & EVENTS RESPONSIBILITY
1 |12 July, 2025 (Sat) Board Topper Students’ Felicitation BBVP !
2 |26 July 2025 (Sat) English Pentagular-I BBVP *
5 |28-30 July, 2025 (Mon- |Inter-School Football Competition Bsp !
Wed) (Sr.& Mid.)
4 |14 Aug, 2025 (Thursy |Mter-School - FPatriotic  Group  Song|ppg p f
Competition
All BET
5 |15 Aug, 2025 ( Fri) Ind d D
g, ependence Day Schools
21-22 Aug 2025 (Thurs-|Inter-School Swimming Competition 2.
o |[Erd (Boys) BSP(Beys)
23 Aug, 2025 (Sad) Intf:r-School Swimming Competition BBVP(Girls) 2
(Girls)
7 |25 Aug 2025 Mon)  |BET Computer Quiz Contest BPS-K !
8 éz_jo i e LA S Volleyball Competition (Sr.) |BSV !
9 |04th Sept, 2025 (Thurs) | Teachers’ Day Celebration BBVP 11
10 |13 Sept, 2025 (Sat) BET Hindi Essay Writing Competition |BSV 2
11 (October 2025 Staff Cricket Match BPS-pP *
i 05/12/26 Oct & 02 Common Admission Counseling & Spot |BET Schools
Nowv, 2025 Registration & BET c
13 gi:gg S NS (e International Art Meet BBVP 5
14 |08 Nov, 2025 Jr, & 15 |Dr. Amarjeet Singh Science Trophy Test| BSP (both Jr.
Nowv, 2025 Sr. (Sat) (Sr. & Jr.) & Sr) 3
: BET Inter-School Athletic meet
15
T Nov, 208 &) U/14,U/17 & U19 (Boys & Girls) BBVP b
16 |22 Now, 2025 (Sat) Inter-School Basketball Competition (Sr.) |BPS-P %
17 (29 Nov, 2025 (Sat) BET Science Quiz Contest (Sr.,Mid. Jr.) |BPS-K —
18 |November, 2025 Staff Volleyball Matches BSV 3
19 | 11-02 Dec 2025 MO | inter-School Lawn Tennis Competition | BPS-P. £
20 |06 Dec 2025 (Sat) English Pentagular-II BsSP 4
Bhoor Singh  Memorial Art &
21 =
o Calligraphy Competition ?PS P 5
22 |23 Jan, 2026 (Fri) Founder’s Day/Basant Panchami BET & BBVP 7

23

26 Jan, 2026 (Mon)

Republic Day Celebrations 2026

|Bsp & BET 5

24

14 March 2026 (Sat)

Garden Competition

BET (i

»

/
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BET Academic Calendar for Session : 2025-26
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M =MONDAY/T=TUESDAY /W = WEDNESDAY /TH = THURSDAY/F = FRIDAY/S = SATURDAY
NOTE: STAFF CRICKET TOURNAMENT WILL BE HELD IN OCTOBER, 2025 AND STAFF VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT WILL BE HELD IN NOVEMBER, 2025 (DATES TO

BE FINALIZED LATER) %
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